16291 and 16292 (the "Aircraft") and certain aircraft documentation which will be more fully described 
in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below), upon, subject to, and in accordance with the following 
provisions: 

I. Purchase Price: The purchase price for 100% of the membership interests of the Company shall be 
Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand US Dollars ($3,250,000.00 USD) (the "Purchase 
Price") payable as follows: 

2. Deposit: Upon execution by the parties of this Binding Offer, Buyer shall wire a deposit (against 
payment of the Purchase Price) in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand US Dollars 
($250,000.00 USD) (the "Deposit") to an account designated by Seller in accordance with the 
wire transfer instructions provided by Seller. 

The Deposit is hereby deemed non-refundable and fully earned. It is being given to induce Seller 
to authorize the commencement of work described in the last sentence of paragraph 3 hereof

[...]

Purchase Agreement, the Deposit shall be applied towards the purchase price for 100% of the 
membership interests of the Company pursuant to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement. 

3. Upon the execution of the acceptable Purchase Agreement, the Buyer shall wire transfer an additional 
amount of Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($2,800,000.00 USD) to Seller in 
accordance with the wire transfer instructions provided by Seller. This amount together with the 
Deposit shall equal the total down payment that shall be applied at Closing towards the payment to the 
Seller of the purchase price for 100% of the membership interests of the Company pursuant to the